Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN

Good morning! Happy 2" week of school!

We had a great first game at University Christian despite the weather ending the game a little
early. Thank you to our chaperones who gave up their evening to be with the Trojan Band and
help with equipment and uniforms.

Our next game will be on September 3 at Gene Cox (home).

Students completed their first check-up (pass-off) on Thursday. If they did not complete this
assignment, it is currently left blank on Focus, but can be made up any time before the end of the
quarter. Our check-up for this Friday is Moondance music from memory.

Go Trojans!

All-State Forms and Audition Information

Students who are auditioning for All-State received paperwork last week to be signed and
returned. This is due by Tuesday, August 24", Auditions are held at Lincoln High School on
Saturday, September 11%. Since we are hosting this event, we will need a lot of student
volunteers. This eventually usually runs from 9am-5pm(latest). Students will receive community
service hours for volunteering. If you know your student would like to volunteer, please fill out
the form here: https://forms.gle/Rbk2g345Se50UWeP9

Fundraising
Corporate Sponsor forms and money are due on August 30!

We will also be starting our Rehearse-a-thon fundraiser next month.
[f you have any questions, please contact Natalie Natalie.Betz-Zierden@kimley-horn.com.

This Week

8/23 Monday: OPEN

8/24 Tuesday: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm
8/25 Wednesday: OPEN

8/26 Thursday: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm
8/27 Friday: OPEN

Next Week

8/30 Monday: OPEN

8/31 Tuesday: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

9/1 Wednesday: OPEN

9/2 Thursday: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

9/3 Friday: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Godby)


https://forms.gle/Rbk2g345Se5oUWeP9
mailto:Natalie.Betz-Zierden@kimley-horn.com

Fall Dates 2021

Tuesday, August 24": Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, August 26™: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Tuesday, August 31°": Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, September 2": Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Friday, September 3'%: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Godby)

Monday, September 6: HOLIDAY, NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, September 7": Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, September 9'": Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Saturday, September 11%: All-State Auditions @ Lincoln HS: Volunteers needed
Tuesday, September 14™: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, September 16: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm, FALL HOLIDAY
Friday, September 17": FOOTBALL GAME @ Mosley

Tuesday, September 21%: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, September 23™: Marching Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Saturday, September 25": Rehearse-a-thon 8-5pm; Performance at Spm

Tuesday, September 28™: Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Thursday, September 20'": Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Tuesday, October 5™: Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Thursday, October 7%: Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Thursday, October 7%: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Leon)

Saturday, October 9'": Big Bend Showcase @ Gene Cox

Tuesday, October 12'": Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Thursday, October 14™: Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Friday, October 15": FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Choctaw)HOMECOMING
Monday, October 18": Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, October 19'": Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Thursday, October 21%': Marching Rehearsal 4:30-7pm

Friday, October 22™: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (AWAY Rickards)
Saturday, October 23": Marching Music Performance Assessment @ Gene Cox
Thursday, October 28%: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Ft. Walton)

Tuesday, November 2"%: Rehearsal in auditorium 3-5 (Concert Band), 6-8 (Symphonic)
Thursday, November 41: FOOTBALL GAME @ Gene Cox (Trinity)

Monday, November 8": Rehearsal in auditorium 3-5 (Concert Band), 6-8 (Symphonic)
Saturday, November 6™: RAIN DATE for MPA*

Tuesday, November 9": Fall Concert, Auditorium 6pm

Monday-Friday, November 227-26™: Thanksgiving Break

Thursday-Friday, December 2"-3": Winter Showcase, Auditorium 7pm

Monday, December 20™: Winter Break




